
                                                      As of August 31, 2023

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents

      Checking  $  169,272 

      Money Market  $  305,960 

      Savings  $      1,219 476,451$    

      Accounts Receivable  $    558,526 

      ERC Receivable  $      26,563 

      Undeposited Funds  $      10,954 

               Total Current Assets  $ 1,072,494 

LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS
     Office equipment  $      9,165 

     Office construction  $    10,193 

     Less accumulated depreciation  $  (18,503) 856$            

OTHER ASSETS
     Prepaid Expenses  $    59,571 

     Investments - Soccer Travel LLC.  $     (8,454)

     Investments - Alliance Mgt Group  $  (18,799)

     Notes Receivable  $      7,500 39,818$       

 $ 1,113,168 

CURRENT LIABILITIES
      Accounts Payable  $      33,327 

      Insurance Reserves  $                 - 

      Accrued Payroll  $                 - 

      Payroll Liabilities  $         6,554 

      Divvy Credit  $         9,633 

      Revenue received in advance  $    560,709 

            Total Current Liabilities  $    610,223 

MEMBER'S EQUITY
     Member's Equity  $  485,359 

     Current excess of revenues over expenses  $    17,586 502,945$    

1,113,168$ 

NEBRASKA STATE SOCCER
                                       STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION                                       
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NEBRASKA STATE SOCCER 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES EXPENSES

YEAR ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

Actual
Totals

Budget
Totals

Actual
State Office

Budget
State Office

Actual
Events

Budget 
Events

Actual 
Coaching

Budget 
Coaching

Actual
ODP

Budget
ODP

Actual
Fields

Budget
Fields

Actual
NYSL

Budget
NYSL

REVENUES
   Youth Registration 428,190.42  375,000.00  428,190.42  375,000.00  
   Adult Registration 39,970.00  28,000.00  39,970.00  28,000.00  
   Sponsor/Grants/Marketing 20,152.58  0.00  20,152.58  0.00  
   Other office revenue 13,762.00  14,800.00  13,762.00  14,800.00  
   Bank Interest 12,317.51  0.00  12,317.51  0.00  

   Nebraska Premier Cups 103,426.37  137,500.00  103,426.37  137,500.00  
   State Tournaments 80,912.44  46,000.00  80,912.44  46,000.00  

   Coaching Ed Courses 705.00  11,920.00  705.00  11,920.00  

   ODP Team Selection 29,388.20  27,500.00  29,388.20  27,500.00  
   ODP Team Formation 8,091.96  46,500.00  8,091.96  46,500.00  
   ODP Team Competitions 13,276.42  38,000.00  13,276.42  38,000.00  
   PreODP 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  

   Field Revenues 140,883.22  119,000.00  140,883.22  119,000.00  

   NYSL - Fall revenues 511,177.25  492,000.00  511,177.25  492,000.00 
   NYSL - Spring revenues 397,730.92  379,000.00  397,730.92  379,000.00 

                              Total Revenue  $            1,799,984.29  $            1,715,220.00  $          514,392.51  $          417,800.00  $          184,338.81  $          183,500.00  $                 705.00  $            11,920.00  $          50,756.58  $          112,000.00  $          140,883.22  $          119,000.00  $           908,908.17  $          871,000.00 

EXPENSES
   State office expenses 532,644.74  395,327.00  532,644.74  395,327.00  

   Tournament expenses 209,645.48  190,815.44  209,645.48  190,815.44  

   Coaching expenses 13,542.01  27,367.84  13,542.01  27,367.84  

   ODP expenses 68,310.19  112,679.76  68,310.19  112,679.76  

   Field Expenses 114,880.24  101,600.00  114,880.24  101,600.00  

   Nebraska League expenses 843,375.48  876,990.60  843,375.48  876,990.60 

                             Total Expenses  $            1,782,398.14  $            1,704,780.64  $          532,644.74  $          395,327.00  $          209,645.48  $          190,815.44  $            13,542.01  $            27,367.84  $          68,310.19  $          112,679.76  $          114,880.24  $          101,600.00  $           843,375.48  $          876,990.60 

 EXCESS OF REVENUES (EXPENSES)  $                 17,586.15  $                 10,439.36  $           (18,252.23)  $            22,473.00  $           (25,306.67)  $             (7,315.44)  $           (12,837.01)  $          (15,447.84)  $         (17,553.61)  $                (679.76)  $            26,002.98  $            17,400.00  $             65,532.69  $             (5,990.60)

State Office Competitions & Events Coaching Education ODP Fields Leagues



NEBRASKA STATE SOCCER
BUDGET FOR 2023/2024 FISCAL YEAR

2022/23
Actual
Totals

2023/24
Budget
Totals State Office

 
Tournament

 
Coaching ODP Fields State League

REVENUES
   Youth Registration 428,190.42  420,000.00  420,000.00  
   Adult Registration 39,970.00  30,000.00  30,000.00  
   Sponsor/Grants/Marketing 20,152.58  15,000.00  15,000.00  
   Other office revenue 13,762.00  10,000.00  10,000.00  
   Bank Interest 12,317.51  12,000.00  12,000.00  

   Nebraska Premier Cups 103,426.37  120,900.00  120,900.00  
   State Tournaments 80,912.44  85,000.00  85,000.00  

   Coaching Ed Courses 705.00  7,800.00  7,800.00  

   ODP Team Selection 29,388.20  25,500.00  25,500.00  
   ODP Team Formation 8,091.96  80,000.00  80,000.00  
   ODP Team Competitions 13,276.42  70,800.00  70,800.00  
   PreODP 0.00  0.00  0.00  

   Field Revenues 140,883.22  147,400.00  147,400.00  

   NYSL - Fall revenues 511,177.25  481,000.00  481,000.00 
   NYSL - Spring revenues 397,730.92  377,000.00  377,000.00 
                              Total Revenue  $      1,799,984.29  $      1,882,400.00  $      487,000.00  $      205,900.00  $       7,800.00  $     176,300.00  $      147,400.00  $      858,000.00 

EXPENSES
   State office expenses 532,644.74  465,291.65  465,291.65  

   Tournament expenses 209,645.48  220,438.00  220,438.00  

   Coaching expenses 13,542.01  51,779.96  51,779.96  

   ODP expenses 68,310.19  187,499.50  187,499.50  

   Field Expenses 114,880.24  106,600.00  106,600.00  

   Nebraska League expenses 843,375.48  852,108.00  852,108.00 

                             Total Expenses  $      1,782,398.14  $      1,883,717.11  $      465,291.65  $      220,438.00  $     51,779.96  $     187,499.50  $      106,600.00  $      852,108.00 

 EXCESS OF REVENUES (EXPENSES)  $           17,586.15  $            (1,317.11)  $        21,708.35  $      (14,538.00)  $    (43,979.96)  $     (11,199.50)  $        40,800.00  $          5,892.00 


